nationalexpress
465
Huddersfield to London

Current timetable, valid from Tuesday 3rd of February 2026. Services may vary during Bank Holidays

Monday-Sunday

Stops
HuddersfieldBus Station
HalifaxBus Station, Stand A

BradfordNelson Street N2,
opp Nelson Street Car Park

LeedsCoach & Bus Stn, Dyer St

WakefieldCharlesworth Way, opposite KFC
Barnsleylnterchange

MansfieldBus Stn, Quaker Way
NottinghamBroad Marsh Bus Station
LoughboroughThe Rushes, Amber Rooms

Leicester Forest East (M1)Southbound Service Area

London (Golders Green)Bus Station, Stop GE

Times
23:10
23:30

23:50

A 00:20
D 00:30

00:50
01:15
02:05
02:45
03:15

A 03:40
D 04:05

05:50

London (Marble Arch)Park Lane, near Green St, Stop RH 06:10

LondonVictoria Coach Station,
Arrivals Hall

Key

A

06:20

DThe coach will arrive at the first time. After a short break

at this stop, it will depart again at the second time.
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