

Monday-Sunday

Stops	Times
HuddersfieldBus Station	23:10
HalifaxBus Station, Stand A	23:30
BradfordNelson Street N2, opp Nelson Street Car Park	23:50
LeedsCoach & Bus Stn, Dyer St	A 00:20 D 00:30
WakefieldCharlesworth Way, opposite KFC	00:50
BarnsleyInterchange	01:15
MansfieldBus Stn, Quaker Way	02:05
NottinghamBroad Marsh Bus Station	02:45
LoughboroughThe Rushes, Amber Rooms	03:15
Leicester Forest East (M1)Southbound Service Area	A 03:40 D 04:05
London (Golders Green)Bus Station, Stop GE	05:50
London (Marble Arch)Park Lane, near Green St, Stop RH	06:10
LondonVictoria Coach Station, Arrivals Hall	06:20

Key

A

DThe coach will arrive at the first time. After a short break at this stop, it will depart again at the second time.